

Network Support Office 2480 W. 26th Ave., Suite B-360 Denver, CO 80211 720.772.4300 rockymountainprep.org

NOTICE OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP SCHOOLS COMMITTEE MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Schools Committee for Rocky Mountain Prep will be held on Wednesday April 10 at 10:00am, virtually via Google Meets.

The Committee will discuss Academic Performance and Operational topics

Public Comment:

Before submitting a Public Comment, please review the <u>Guidelines for Public Comment</u>

If you would like to pose a question or comment to the Committee, please submit your question no later than 24 hours before the start of the meeting - 04/09/2024 12pm MST. Please contact Sally Winter via email swinter@rockymountainprep.org

Questions/comments must be for the Schools Committee Members and must be in relation to academic performance and operational matters.

Please note that due to time constraints, questions/comments will be restricted to 2 minutes per question/comment.

We request that when not speaking, attendees mute their microphones.

N.B. Special meetings of the Board will not include Public Comment.

To observe the meeting, please use the joining details below.

Meeting details:

RMP Board - Schools Working Group Meeting Wednesday, April 10 · 10:00 – 11:00am Time zone: America/Denver

Google Meet joining info Video call link: https://meet.google.com/iqm-dqrk-guo

Page 1 of 2

Notice of Rocky Mountain Prep Schools Committee Meeting 2024 04 10 For immediate publication



Network Support Office 2480 W. 26th Ave., Suite B-360 Denver, CO 80211 720.772.4300 rockymountainprep.org

Or dial: (US) +1 609-775-9329 PIN: 949 087 587#

More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/iqm-dqrk-guo?pin=2587798683104

If you have any questions regarding the Rocky Mountain Prep Board, please contact Sally Winter, <u>swinter@rockymountainprep.org</u>.